

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8429/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2019 in CRMA No. 4903/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SUNIL KUMAR JAYANTILAL SHAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141576/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Mrs. Vinay Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER