

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8429/2019

SUNIL KUMAR JAYANTILAL SHAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Vinay Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs Kavita Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

List again on 18.03.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar