

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8429/2019

SUNIL KUMAR JAYANTILAL SHAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 141576/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Vinay Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ojaswa Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Dharita Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.
Mr. Dhruva Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Aakash Sheth, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5 and 6 are duly represented.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.3 has been designated as Senior Advocate. Service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete.

Ld. Counsel Mr. Suraj Pandey, who has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent has not filed any fresh vakalatnama yet. Hence two weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file fresh particulars for service of notice of alternative arrangement to Respondent No.3.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars with regard to Respondent No.4 despite last chance.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG