

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8429/2019

SUNIL KUMAR JAYANTILAL SHAH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED.
IA No. 141576/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ojaswa Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Dharita Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Aakash Sheth, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Office report dated 28.02.2025 is confusing.
2. Office to verify and to submit a fresh report if respondent Nos.3 and 4 are duly represented or not, within two weeks.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS