

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8429/2019

SUNIL KUMAR JAYANTILAL SHAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED.
IA No. 141576/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 19-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR

Ms. Dharita Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruva Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Aakash Sheth, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time to take appropriate steps on respondent no.4.
2. Respondent no.3 was duly represented and the counsel who represented respondent no.3 is said to have been designated as senior counsel. The counsel so designated, shall make an endeavour to inform the party and make alternate arrangement within three weeks from today failing which, respondent no.3 shall remain as having been placed *ex-parte*.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR